
Advani Pinky Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-6987 pinkyadvani@transpartners.com

Allahdoust Fatemeh VDOT 703-383-2224 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT.Virginia.gov  

Arabia Chris  Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt.virginia.gov

Bolick Jennifer Van Eperen & Co. jbolick@fovndry.com

Bongiorno Jim WMATA 202-809-2784 jbongiorno@wmata.com

Brecher Sandra Montgomery County Commuter Services 301-565-5870 sandra.brecher@montgomerycountymd.gov

Budimir Marina DDOT 202-478-1458 marina.budimir@dc.gov

 Clark George Tri County Council for So. MD 301-274-1922 GClark@tccsmd.org 

 Cox* Marie ATP 703-247-9298 marie.cox@transpartners.com

Darak Elizabeth DATA 612-747-0305 edarak@datatrans.org

Daniel Walter Fairfax County Office of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov

De La Vega Maritza MCDOT 240-777-8399 maritza.delavega@montgomerycountymd.gov

DeMeester Lois Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 ldemeester@earthlink.net

Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-2417 wendy.duren@transpartners.com

Floyd Elizabeth ATP 703-247-6997 efloyd@transpartners.com

 Galen Judy Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov

 Gatons Paul MCDOT 240-777-7162 paul.gatons@montgomerycountymd.gov

Hamed Thomas City of Alexandria 703-746-4421 thomas.hamed@alexandriava.gov
 Holland Christie City of Alexandria 703-746-4401 Christie.Holland@alexandriava.gov
 King Stacey Prince George's County 301-883-5656 smking@co.pg.md.us

Larsen James Arlington County Commuter Services 703-228-3725 jlarsen@arlingtonva.us
 McPhail Traci North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 tmcphail@nbtmd.org

Mitchell Halie VDOT - NOVA 703-259-2753 Heidi.Mitter@vdot.virginia.gov

Email Last Name Organization PhoneFirst Name

*Chair - Marie Cox

** Vice Chair - Kendall Tiffany

***COG Staff Contact - Mark Hersey
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Moore Marcus Fairfax DOT 703-877-5641 marcus.moore2@fairfaxcounty.gov

Mooney Tai ATP tai.mooney@dsandmg.com

 Morello Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com

Nader Darlene NBTMD 301-770-8108 dnader@nbtmd.org 

Nativi Karla DATA 571-455-2836 knativi@datarans.org

 Proctor David Friendship Heights 301-424-6133 davidp@sharpandco.com

Robb Nicholas Fairfax County DOT 703-877-5707 Nicholas.robb@fairfaxcounty.gov

 Rucker Antionette WMATA (202) 962-2744 arrucker@wmata.com

Schwartz Peggy TAP/North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 pschwartz@nbtmd.org

Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Serv. 240-777-8385 mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Stuckey Brandan Bethesda Transportation Solutions 301-656-0868 BStuckey@bethesda.org

 Tiffany** Kendall Frederick TransIT 301-600-3543 ktiffany@frederickcountymd.gov 

Timmons Janiece WMATA 202-962-2771 jstimmons@wmata.com

COG/TPB STAFF
 Hersey*** Mark MWCOG 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org
 Ramfos Nicholas MWCOG 202-962.3313 nramfos@mwcog.org 

Sheehan Daniel MWCOG 202-962-3287 dsheehan@mwcog.org

Sign-In Guests
 Apice DoriAnn goDCgo
 Hillegass John Greater Washington Partnership
 Vaughn Julia Friendship Heights
 Kwedar Julie MDOT Highway Safety
 Lewis LaKeshia PWC/OmniRide
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 Feeney William goDCgo
 Bomgardner Michael MDOT Highway Safety
 Dancis Ronit DATA
 McMullin Theresa Fairfax County
 Stainsby Joseph Vanpool Alliance
 Davenport James Transform66
 Ortiz Gabriel Northern VA Commuter Program
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